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Monday, December 2, 2024

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

Tuesday, December 3, 2024

9:30 AM G1-24-135 Ribeiro v. Boston Police Department
Full Hearing (in Person)
SCD

8:30 AM D1-24-129 Emond v. Department of State Police
Status Conference (via V'ideo Conference)
RLO

9:30 AM B2-24-170 Peckham v. Department of Correction & HRD
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
PMS

10:15 AM B2-24-171 Battaglia v. Human Resources Division
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
PMS



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CHAIR

MAURA T. HEALEY

GOVERNOR

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL

LT. GOVERNOR

Hearing Docket for the Period 12/ 2/ 2024 through 12/6/2024

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 sclﬁh@“ﬁlgslla%ﬁg
BOSTON, MA 02114 JOSEPH A. MARKEY
TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 ANGELA C. McCONNEY

PAUL M. STEIN
mass.gov/csc

GENERAL COUNSEL
ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL
CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

OFFICE MANAGER
MEDES J. DIAZ

Webex: invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commiission’s

main phone nunmiber)

Wednesday, December 4, 2024

9:30 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

G1-24-132

D-24-168

G2-24-169

D1-24-172

G2-24-174

1-24-095

Xavier v. Boston Police Department
Full Hearing (in Person)
ACM

Taylor v. City of Leominster
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Murphy v. City of Pittsfield
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Niziolek v. Worcester Public Schools
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

Bomil v. City of Lowell
Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference)
CCB

McGinn & Two Others v. City of Worcester
Investigative Conference (in Person)
CCB
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Thursday, December 5, 2024

9:30 AM G2-24-112 Keane v. Salem Fire Department

Full Hearing (in Person)
ACM

Friday, December 6, 2024

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED
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