

LT. GOVERNOR

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 BOSTON, MA 02114 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc **CHAIR** CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS SHAWN C. DOOLEY JOSEPH A. MARKEY ANGELA C. McCONNEY PAUL M. STEIN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

> OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 12/2/2024 through 12/6/2024
Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Monday, December 2, 2024

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED

Tuesday, December 3, 2024			
9:30 AM	G1-24-135	Ribeiro v. Boston Police Department Full Hearing (in Person) SCD	
8:30 AM	D1-24-129	Emond v. Department of State Police Status Conference (via Video Conference) RLQ	
9:30 AM	B2-24-170	Peckham v. Department of Correction & HRD Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) PMS	
10:15 AM	B2-24-171	Battaglia v. Human Resources Division Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) PMS	



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 BOSTON, MA 02114 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc **CHAIR** CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS SHAWN C. DOOLEY JOSEPH A. MARKEY ANGELA C. McCONNEY PAUL M. STEIN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

OFFICE MANAGERMEDES J. DIAZ

KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL LT. GOVERNOR

Hearing Docket for the Period 12/2/2024 through 12/6/2024
Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Wednesday, December 4, 2024

9:30 AM	G1-24-132	Xavier v. Boston Police Department Full Hearing (in Person) ACM
9:15 AM	D-24-168	Taylor v. City of Leominster Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
10:00 AM	G2-24-169	Murphy v. City of Pittsfield Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
10:45 AM	D1-24-172	Niziolek v. Worcester Public Schools Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
11:30 AM	G2-24-174	Bomil v. City of Lowell Pre-Hearing Conference (via Video Conference) CCB
1:00 PM	I-24-095	McGinn & Two Others v. City of Worcester Investigative Conference (in Person) CCB



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

100 CAMBRIDGE STREET, SUITE 200 BOSTON, MA 02114 TELEPHONE: 617-979-1900 mass.gov/csc **CHAIR** CHRISTOPHER C. BOWMAN

COMMISSIONERS SHAWN C. DOOLEY JOSEPH A. MARKEY ANGELA C. McCONNEY PAUL M. STEIN

GENERAL COUNSEL ROBERT L. QUINAN, JR.

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL CAROLINE E. DE LUCA

> OFFICE MANAGER MEDES J. DIAZ

Hearing Docket for the Period 12/2/2024 through 12/6/2024
Webex invitations for those remote hearings open to the public may be obtained by calling the Commission's main phone number)

Thursday, December 5, 2024

9:30 AM

G2-24-112

Keane v. Salem Fire Department Full Hearing (in Person)

ACM

Friday, December 6, 2024

NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED